

AUXILIARY SERVICES 601. S. College Rd. Wilmington, NC 28403-5914

Seahawk Bucks | Refund Request

| Last Name | | _ First Name | | M.I |
|---------------------|--------------------------------|---------------|---|-----|
| ID Number | | _ Telephone _ | | |
| Street Address | | | Apt | |
| City | | _ State | Zip | |
| Current Balance \$_ | ·• | | | |
| Reason for Refund: | | | | |
| Withc | Withdrawal from the university | | Other/Close Account* *Once vour Seahawk Bucks Account is closed, o | |

Graduated

*Once your Seahawk Bucks Account is closed, another account may not be opened until the following semester.

Seahawk Bucks Account Policy

- All refunds must be requested in person or in writing to the Auxiliary Services Office and require completion of this form
- Only account balances greater than the \$30.00 administrative fee are refundable
- All refunds are subject to the student's account in Accounts Receivable if a balance is owed to the University
- Upon graduation, official withdrawal, or cessation of enrollment from the institution, the cardholder's Seahawk Bucks balance will be refunded to the cardholder's student account, subject to the Escheatment Process as listed below:
 - The UNCW One Card Office may close any account that has been inactive for a period of (18) months
 - All balances are subject to the \$30.00 administrative fee
 - Balances, less the administrative fee, are relinquished to the North Carolina Department of State Treasurer
- For complete terms and conditions, see <u>https://www.uncw.edu/onecard/terms.html</u>

Signature

Date

Distribution: Mail or deliver original copy of form to Auxiliary Services Office.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY